### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name Execution Date						
Portec Rail Products Inc.			10/29/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	L.B. Foster Rail Te	L.B. Foster Rail Technologies, Inc.				
Street Address:	120 West 22nd Street					
Internal Address:	Suite 101					
City:	Oak Brook					
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60523-1562					
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 12					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 589		9646				
Patent Number: 590		3274				
Patent Number: 653		530729				
Patent Number: 69		4288				
Patent Number: 7		2560				
Patent Number: 76		2052				

7637704

D633850

13101229

13398265 13452124

29420373

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Patent Number: Patent Number:

Application Number:

**Application Number:** 

Application Number: Application Number:

Fax Number:	3122585921				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	3122585786				
Email:	ldelrio@schiffhardin.com				
Correspondent Name:	Schiff Hardin LLP/Brett A. Valiquet				
Address Line 1:	233 S. Wacker Drive				
Address Line 2:	Suite 6600				
Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R12,0267 (41992-0000)					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Elizabeth Del Rio			
Total Attachments: 2 source=R120267_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Name_Change#page1.tif source=R120267_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Name_Change#page2.tif					

#### NUNC PRO TUNC

#### NAME CHANGE

PORTEC RAIL PRODUCTS INC., a corporation of West Virginia, having an office and place of business at 120 West 22<sup>nd</sup> Street, Suite 101, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523-1562, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patent applications and patents identified in the attached Schedule A hereby states that on June 1, 2012, Portec Rail Products, Inc. changed its name to L.B. Foster Rail Technologies, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Joe Cancilla on behalf of L.B. Foster Rail Technologies, Inc. have hereunto subscribed my name at:

Date: <u>OCHOBER 29, 2012</u> State of <u>PENNSY/UAN'</u>:ss County of <u>Alleyhenry</u>)

City of <u>*Hitsburgh*</u> County of <u>*Alleghen*</u> ( State of <u>*PENNSY* / UANIA</u>

L.B. Foster Rail Technologies, Inc. By Joe Cancilla, V.P. and General Counsel

Before me personally appeared JOE CANCILLA known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public Notary

SEAL

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Nancy J. Gianni, Notary Public Green Tree Boro, Allegheny County My Commission Expires June 1, 2014 Member, Pennsvivania Association of Notaries

23000-1700 CH2\11957512.1

## Schedule A

## PATENTS

U.S.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor
Application				
No.				
08/813,087	03/07/1997	5,899,646	05/04/1999	Richard A.
				Tatina et al.
08/920,461	08/29/1997	5,908,274	06/01/1999	Scott A.
				Silberman
09/891,827	06/26/2001	6,530,729	03/11/2003	Richard A.
				Tatina
10/777,553	02/12/2004	6,974,288	12/13/2005	Richard A.
				Tatina
10/960,452	10/07/2004	7,182,560	02/27/2007	Richard A.
				Tatina
11/623,768	01/17/2007	7,632,052	12/15/2009	Richard A.
				Tatina
11/622,281	01/11/2007	7,637,704	12/29/2009	Andrew J. Morin
29/363,439	06/09/2010	D633,850	03/08/2011	Andrew Morin

# PATENT APPLICATIONS

U.S. Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor
13/101,229	05/05/2011			Richard A. Tatina
13/398,265	02/16/2012			Richard A. Tatina
13/452,124	04/20/2012			Richard A. Tatina et al.
29/420,373	05/08/2012			Richard A. Tatina

CH2\8982967.1

RECORDED: 10/31/2012